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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4549
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2015
PROMOTION OF SPORTS IN J K
Sharma Shri Jugal Kishore

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated for promotion of games/sports including sports training facilities under various centrally sponsored schemes in Jammu and Kashmir (J&K) during each of the last three years and the current year, schemewise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up sports complex/stadium and other sports infrastructure of National/International Level in Jammu and Kashmir;

(c) if so, the funds allocated for this purpose during the said period; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The details of fund allocated for promotion of games/sports including sports training facilities under various centrally sponsored schemes in Jammu and Kashmir (J&K) during each of the last three years and the current year, scheme wise is as follows:-

Funds released under PYKKA Scheme.
Sl.No. Year  Financial Assistance given   Financial Assistance given under competition
  under infrastructure component (in Rs.Crores) component (in Rs.Crores)
1. 2012-13 Nil      Nil
2. 2013-14 Nil
Funds released under RGKA Scheme.
Sl.No. Year  Financial Assistance given    Financial Assistance given under
  under infrastructure component (in Rs.Crores) competition component (in Rs.Crores)
3. 2014-15 Nil      Rs 1,13,24,700/-
4. 2015-16 Nil      Nil

(b), (c) & (d) No Madam. However, Government is proposing to develop Sports Infrastructure in J & K through a special package of Rs. 200 crore. The details are being finalized in consultation with Government of J & K.
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